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Voters

COMMISSIONERS* 
(3)

Solicitor
Assistant Solicitor Chief Clerk

Children & Youth Agency
Drug & Alcohol 
Commission
Behavioral Health
Developmental Services
Early Intervention
Office of Aging
Youth Intervention Center

Agricultural Preservation Board
Commissioners Office
Countrywide Communications
Elections Office
Emergency Management Agency
Facilities
Human Resources
Information Technology
Budget Services & GIS

Parks & Recreation
Prison
Planning 
Property Assessment
Public Defender
Purchasing

ELECTED 
OFFICIALS

Controller*
Coroner*
Recorder of 
Deeds*
Treasurer*

JUDICIAL

Court of Common Pleas
Criminal: Clerk of Courts*
Civil: Prothonotary*

Register of Wills*
Orphanʼs Court Division

Judges*
Court Administrator
Bail Administrator
Domestic Relations
Court Reporters
Adult/Juvenile Probation & Parole
Volunteers & Community Services
Special Offenders Services
Impaired Drivers Program
Law Library

District Justices*
Constables*
Sheriff*
District Attorney*
Victim Witness Program

Retirement Board
County Commissioners

Controller
Treasurer

Salary Board
County Commissioners

Controller
Elected Department Heads

Election Board
County Commissioners

Prison Board
County Commissioners

Controller
District Attorney

Judge
Sheriff

Lancaster County Organizational Chart – 3rd Class County

*denotes elected official(s)
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• Total Consolidated Budget = $291,824,860
 General Fund Budget = $182,419,139
 Funded Agencies = $109,405,721

• Structurally Balanced Budget for 5th Year in a Row.
 GF Revenue Exceeds Expenses by $647,019
 GF Balance at 12/31/2017 projected at $20,276,121
 In 2012, we were structurally unbalanced by $8.3M and projecting a 12/31/12 

Fund Balance of $904,979

• No Tax Increase for 2017
 Millage Rate remains at 3.735 mills



• 3.189 County millage (7.7% increase) 2007

• 3.416 County millage (7.1% increase)2008

• 3.416 County millage (0% increase)2009

• 3.416 County millage (0% increase)2010

• 3.416 County millage (0% increase)2011

• 3.416 County millage (0% increase)2012

• 3.735 County millage (9.3% increase)2013

• 3.735 County millage (0% increase)2014

• 3.735 County millage (0% increase)2015

• 3.735 County millage (0% increase)2016

• 3.375 County millage (0% increase)2017
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Millage Rate History
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GENERAL FUND OTHER FUNDS TOTAL

REVENUE
County Tax Receipts--2017
Real Estate (3.735 Mills) $117,476,526 $117,476,526 
Delinquent Taxes 2,235,000 2,235,000 

Total County Tax Receipts--2017 119,711,526 119,711,526 
State & Federal Grants--2017 4,976,843 78,640,799 83,617,642 
Fees & Fines--2017 33,335,284 7,125,249 40,460,533 
Interest Earnings--2017 126,000 14,150 140,150 
County Match-2017 11,952,357 11,952,357 

TOTAL 2017 RECEIPTS $158,149,653 $97,732,555 $255,882,208 

Fund Balance Available 12/31/16 19,629,101 10,868,664 30,497,765 
Reserve for Encumbrances 4,640,385 804,502 5,444,887 
Total Receipts & Fund Balance                                           $182,419,139 $109,405,721 $291,824,860 

2017 Budget
Proposed Resolution Revenue



TAX RATE ON ASSESSED VALUE OF REAL ESTATE = 3.735 MILLS
TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUE = $32,356,650,900
TAX INCREASE OVER 2016 =  0%
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GENERAL FUND OTHER FUNDS TOTAL
Payroll & Fringe Benefits $83,066,583 $35,325,349 $118,391,932 
Other Operating Expenditures 30,410,674 60,429,255 90,839,929 
Capital 1,281,345 3,701,050 4,982,395 
Debt Service 25,508,131 25,508,131 
Radio Project Lease & Interest 2,226,973 2,226,973 
County Match 11,952,357 11,952,357 
Affiliated Agency/Capital Project Grants 3,056,570 3,056,570 

TOTAL 2017 OPERATING EXPENDITURES $157,502,633 $99,455,654 $256,958,287 

2016 Commitments Expended in 2017 4,640,385 804,502 5,444,887 
Fund Balance Remaining 12/31/17 20,276,121 9,145,565 29,421,686 

Total 2017 Operating Expenditures
And Fund Balance Remaining 12/31/17 $182,419,139 $109,405,721 $291,824,860 

2017 Budget
Proposed Resolution Expenditures



REVENUE 2017 BUDGET 2016 BUDGET VARIANCE
% 

CHANGE

County Tax Receipts $119,711,526 $118,604,240 $1,107,286 0.93%

State & Federal Grants 4,976,843 4,930,850 45,993 0.93%

Fees & Fines 33,335,284 30,062,529 3,272,755 10.89%

Interest Earnings 126,000 101,000 25,000 24.75%

TOTAL RECEIPTS $158,149,653 $153,698,619 $4,451,034 2.90%

EXPENDITURES

Payroll & Fringe Benefits $83,066,583 $80,690,411 $2,376,172 2.94%

Other Operating Expenditures 31,692,010 30,329,158 1,362,861 4,49%

Debt Service 25,508,131 23,988,422 1,519,710 6.34%

Radio Lease & Interest 2,226,973 2,226,973 0 0.00%

County Match 11,952,357 11,952,357 0 0.00%

Affiliated Agency Grants 3,056,569 $2,976,009 80,560 2.71%

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES $157,502,633 $152,163,330 $5,339,303 3.51%
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2017 Budget
2017 vs. 2016 General Fund Comparison



County Tax Receipts, 
$119,711,526 , 76%

State & Federal Grants, 
$4,976,843 , 3%

Fees & Fines, 
$33,335,284 , 21%

Interest Earnings, 
$126,000 , 0.08%

Total = $158,149,653
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2017 Budget
2017 General Fund Revenue Breakdown



Payroll & Fringe Benefits, 
$83,066,583 , 53%

Other Operating Expenditures, 
$31,692,019 , 20%

Debt Service, 
$25,508,131 , 16%

Radio Lease & Interest, 
$2,226,973 , 1%

County Match, 
$11,952,357 , 8% Affiliated Agency Grants, 

$3,056,569 , 2%

Total = $157,502,633
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2017 Budget
2017 General Fund Operating Expenses Breakdown
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2017 Budget
2017 Operating Expenses by Function (All Funds)

1.2%

5.5%

9.9% 10.5%
12.9%

20.7%

39.3%

Agency Grants Public Safety Debt Service Corrections General Government Court Related County Match & HS
Total $3,056,569 $14,114,582 $25,508,131 $26,897,613 $33,170,939 $53,185,490 $101,024,963

2017 Budget Total = $256,958,287
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2017 Budget
Commissioners & Public Comments/Questions


